28601 Hwy 34 « PO Box 506

Phone 970-842-5115 « Fax: 970-842-5088

Brush, CO 80723

Owner Robin Varelman 970-380-3798
Auctioneers: Tyler Knode 970-580-5311
Joe Frazier 308-340-5682
Reps: Rodger Woodard 719-439-2011
Larry Castor 970-454-3570/970-768-5113 (c)

www.livestockexchange.org lei@livestockexchange. org Willard Nordick 970-785-6257, Dick Jones 970-768-0435
DVM Dr. Doug Ford: 970-842-5344
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RECEIPTS THIS WEEK: 1827 - RECEIPTS LAST WEEK: 576 CATTLE SOLD FOR 115 CONSIGNORS - 49 BUYERS

Market Report: Thursday, August 29, 2024 Hay Sale

BULLS

145,00-168.00
Yield Grade 2 125.00-142.00
Light Weight Upt0232.00

COWS & HEIFERETTES

Heiferettes 100.00-199.00
Higher Yielding 75-80% Lean  125.00-146.50
Lower Yielding 80-85% Lean  95.00-124.00
Older Thinner 85-90% Lean 55,00-92.50

BRED COWS
1975.00 - 245000

STEERS

Yield Grade1

Solid Mouth

450-550#
650-750#
750-850#

28100
25200
22350

HEIFERS

250-350#

550-650#

650-750#

750-850#

850-950

34500
25100
25100 - 231.00

22350
22350 -210.25

* This is a partial list of the hay market report

Aug. 172024
Alfalfa

Alfalfa

Alfalfa

Alfalfa

Alfalfa

Alfalfa

Grass

Grass

Native Grass
Mix

Mix

Sudan Sorghum
Millet

QOats

Failed Wheat
Forage Wheat

Straw

Sold 2,231 BALES 28 CONSIGNERS 53 BUYERS
5HSMSQ  $850abale/  $33340/aton
968# 3X3 $95.00a bale/ $196.20/a ton
980#3X3  $95.00abale/ $193.80/aton
8294 3X3 $80.00a bale/ $193.00/a ton
143043X4  $120.00a bale/ $16780/aton
1377#3%4  $11500a bale/ $16700/aton
6424 3X3 $125.00a bale/ $38940/aton
TI47# ROUND  $55.00a bale/ $96.00/a ton
850# ROUND  $30.00a bale/ $70.60/aton
14994 3X4  $125.00a bale/ $166.80/a ton
13624 ROUND $110.00a bale/ $161.60/aton
1125# ROUND  $50.00a bale/ $88.80/aton
11054 ROUND  $60.00a bale/ $108.60/a ton
16814 4X4  $75.00a bale/ $89.20/aton
1253# ROUND  $30.00a bale/ $4780/a ton
1376#4X4  $75.00a bale/ $51.00/aton
773#ROUND  $45.00a bale/ $116.40/a ton

SALE SCHEDULE - Selling all dlasses of cattle every Thursday Weight Cows/Bulls 9 AM
Feeder/Stockers 12 (noon) | Breds/Pairs 1PM
ALL COWS TO BE PREG CHECKED NEED TO BE IN THE YARD BY WEDNESDAY BY 12 PM

Thursday, September 5th - Combined Sale 9 AM

Thursday, September 12th - Combined Sale 9 AM

Thursday, September 19th - Weigh Cows & Bulls

Friday, September 20th - Yearling Special

Saturday, September 21st - HAY SALE 10 AM

Thursday, September 26th - Combined Sale 9 AM

Thursday, October 3rd - Combined Sale 9 AM, Bred Cow Special 1 PM
Thursday, October 10th - Weigh Cows/Bulls 9 AM, Breds/Pairs 1 PM
Friday, October 1ith - Calf Special 10 AM

Thursday, October 17th - Weigh Cows/Bulls 9 AM, Breds/Pairs 1 PM
Friday, October 18th - Calf Special 10 AM

Saturday, October 19th - Hay Sale 10 AM

Join us live on CATTLE USA every Thursday

L

Hear us at the following stations and times: KCGC 94.5 The Ranch at 7:20 AM
KSIR am 1010 Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday at 7:20 AM
KFKA am 1310 Wednesday 7:30-7:45 AM
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